Bloomingville

Declaration of Conformity

Sole responsible manufacturer and importer:
Bloomingville A/S

Lene Haus Vej 1-5,

DK - 7430 Ikast

Iltem no. 48601808

ltem name Yuichi Ice Bucket, Gold
Material 100% Aluminum

Size @13xH24 cm

Declaration of compliance with:

- 1935/2004 EC Directive Materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

- 2023/2006/EC Good Manufacturing Practice

- 2023/988/EC General Product Safety Regulation

- 1907/2006/EC Regulation for Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation and Restriction of Chemicals (REACH)

Compliance of substances used that are subject to any restrictions or specifications:
- Sensory Test (DIN 10955:2023)

- Specific release of metals (council of Europe resolution CM/Res(2020)9 or EDQM

- Overall Migration (EN 1186).

- Specific Migration of Primary Aromatic Amines (As Aniline) (EN 13130-1 followed by EU 10/2011)

- Specific Migration of Monomer (EN 13130 analysis followed by GC-MS)

- Specific Migration of PAHs (with reference to AFPS GS 2014:01 PAK)

Test Report:

No.: CPSGGHD2507232

Date: 17-04-2025

MSDS: 73070000302, Growclear Gold Additive No. 1

WARNINGS Conditions of use
Wash before usel Food approved.

Not dishwasher safe. I

Not microwave safe. Q[l

Not oven safe.

e

lcomingvillegoup

23-05-2025 lkast - DK ...
Cecilie Lau

Compliance & Sustainability Assistant



